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Adams Kristi Fields Chief 717-337-9803 kfields@adamscountypa.gov n/a 

Allegheny 
Steffany Kelley Inter-county Clerk 412-350-2353 sbarrera@alleghenycourts.us YES 

Martha DeSantis 
Intercounty Unit 

Supervisor 
412-350-7906 mdesantis@alleghenycourts.us YES 

Armstrong 
Christopher 
Franceschi 

Deputy Chief 724-548-3491 ccfranceschi@co.armstrong.pa.us YES 

Beaver Richard Jopek Assistant Director 724-770-4641 rjopek@beavercountypa.gov n/a 

Bedford Bernard Smith Chief 814-623-4830 bsmith@bedfordcountypa.org n/a 

Berks Frank Cardo Assistant Chief 
610-478-3400 ext. 

5445 
APOTransfers@berkspa.gov YES 

Blair Christine Waite Intake Supervisor 
814-693-3190 x 

1309 
APOTransfers@blaircountypa.gov n/a 

Bradford Travis Fitch PO Supervisor 570-265-1706 fitcht@bradfordcountypa.gov n/a 

Bucks 

Sara Lemoi   
(Transfers B, L, N-Z) 

Interstate/Intercounty 
Coordinator 

215-348-6692 smlemoi@buckscounty.org n/a 

Molly Zolnierz 
(Transfers A, C-K, M) 

Interstate/Intercounty 
Coordinator 

215-348-6664 mmzolnierz@buckscounty.org n/a 

Butler 
Tammy Ambrose EM Transfers 724-431-2162 aptransfers@co.butler.pa.us n/a 

Teresa Hovis All other Transfers 724-431-2163 aptransfers@co.butler.pa.us n/a 

Cambria Derek Gallardy Probation Officer 814-472-4410 dgallardy@co.cambria.pa.us YES 

Cameron Steve Fingado Chief 814-486-9341 sfingado@cameroncopa.gov n/a 

Carbon Cheryl Honchen Probation Specialist 
570-325-4226 x 

7702 
chonchen@carboncourts.com YES 

Centre Tina Paloskey Department Clerk 814-355-6771 APTransfers@centrecountypa.gov YES 

Chester Madeline Otero 
Intercounty Transfer 

Clerk 
610-344-5426 APOTransfer@chesco.org n/a 

Clarion Tracy Park Probation Aide 
814-226-4000 x 

2951 
apotransfers@clarioncounty.gov n/a 

Clearfield Zachary Murone 
Adult Division 

Supervisor 
814-765-2641 x 

2081 
zmurone@clearfieldcountypa.gov n/a 

Clinton Christina Snook Supervisor 
570-893-4051 x 

3375 
apotransfers@clintoncountypa.gov n/a 

Columbia Vanessa Adler Deputy Chief 570-389-5650 vadler@columbiapa.org n/a 
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Crawford Tricia Wolf Probation Officer 814-333-7350 aptransfers@co.crawford.pa.us n/a 

Cumberland Ryan Donlevy Supervisor 717-240-6277 rmdonlevy@cumberlandcountypa.gov n/a 

Dauphin 
Amy Shrauder Assistant Supervisor 717-780-7092 apotransfers@dauphincounty.gov 

YES 
Tina Trostle Supervisor 717-780-6927 ttrostle@dauphincounty.gov 

Delaware John Firestone Intercounty Coordinator 610-891-4121 firestonej@co.delaware.pa.us n/a 

Elk Jason Bowen Assistant Chief 814-772-5185 jbowen@countyofelkspa.gov n/a 

Erie Stacey Babay Probation Officer 814-451-6467 aptransfers@eriecountypa.gov n/a 

Fayette LeRoy Townsend Chief Adult PO 724-430-1251 ltownsend@faycopro.org n/a 

Forest Mark Rhoads Chief Adult PO 814-755-3851 mrhoads@forestcountypa.gov n/a 

Franklin Kayla Stoner ICT Officer 717-264-6613 franklincountytransfers@franklincountypa.gov n/a 

Fulton Daniel Miller Chief Probation Officer 717-485-3192 probtransfers@co.fulton.pa.us n/a 

Greene R. Craig Wise Chief Probation Officer 724-852-5250 cwise@greenecountypa.gov n/a 

Huntingdon Amber Snedeker Deputy Chief 814-643-1177 x 463 asnedeker@huntingdoncounty.net n/a 

Indiana Becky Jo Wright Transfer Coordinator 724-465-3158 probation@indianacountypa.gov YES 

Jefferson 
Courtney Newman Clerk II 814-849-1686 apo.transfers@jeffersoncountypa.gov 

n/a 
Karen Matthews Office Manager 814-849-1510 kmatthews@jeffersoncountypa.gov 

Juniata Abigail Krepps Deputy Chief 717-436-7716 akrepps@juniataco.org n/a 

Lackawanna Al Munley PO II 
570-963-6876 x 

7621 
munleya@lackawannacounty.org n/a 

Lancaster 
Matthew Bryner Transfers out 717-295-3540 lancoappstransfers@lancastercountypa.gov YES 

Scott Carabin Transfers in 717-293-7228 lancoappstransfers@lancastercountypa.gov  

Lawrence James Jendrysik Chief 724-614-1147 apotransfer@lawrencecountypa.gov n/a 

Lebanon Kay Baker Adult Probation Officer 717-273-1557  APO.transfers@lebanoncountypa.gov n/a 

Lehigh Christine Darrah Supervisor 610-782-3573 APOTransfers@lehighcounty.org YES 

Luzerne Laura Klemow Probation Officer 570-408-8171 Laura.klemow@luzernecounty.org YES 

Lycoming 

Kerry Bennett 
(out-going transfers) 

Administrative Case 
Officer 

570-329-4778 kbennett@lyco.org YES 

Matt Gotshall 
(incoming transfers) 

Probation Officer 570-329-4764 mgotshall@lyco.org n/a 

McKean Jodi Tanner Chief 814-887-3305 jltanner@mckeancountypa.gov n/a 

Mifflin Colton Spade Adult Supervisor 717-248-3953 cspade@mifflinco.org n/a 
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Monroe Jen Dalton Senior Probation Officer 570-517-3829 jdalton@monroepacourts.us YES 

Montgomery Sandra Dorman Support Staff Supervisor 610-992-7737 sandra.dorman@montgomerycountypa.gov n/a 

Montour Tara Zeidler Deputy Chief 570-271-3030 tzeidler@montourcounty.gov n/a 

Northampton Frank Soto Supervisor 610-829-6796 adltprob@norcopa.gov YES 

Northumberland Derek Fisher Transfer PO  
570-495-2339 

570-988-4957 (fax) 
Derek.fisher@norrycopa.net n/a 

Perry Lisa Finkenbinder Transfer Officer 717-582-5125 lfinkenbinder@perryco.org n/a 

Philadelphia Megan Bauer Supervisor 215-683-1634 Megan.bauer@courts.phila.gov n/a 

Pike Robert Wolff Deputy Chief 570-296-7412 
rwolff@pikepa.org 

cc Chief PO in transfers jangradi@pikepa.org 
n/a 

Potter Brian Abel Chief 814-274-8791 x 1 babel@pottercountypa.net n/a 

Schuylkill Brian Shannon Supervisor 570-628-1402 bshannon@schuylkillcountypa.gov n/a 

Snyder Colin Devanney Chief 570-837-4251 cdevanney@snydercounty.org n/a 

Somerset 
Matthew Emerick 

Jeff Mullen 
Interstate PO 

Interstate Supervisor 
814-445-1672 
814-445-1705 

emerickm@somersetcountypa.gov 
mullenj@somersetcountypa.gov 

YES 

Sullivan Krystle Kowalczyk 
Director of Probation 

Services 
570-996-2256 kkowalczyk@wyomingcountypa.gov n/a 

Susquehanna Joe Barry Chief 570-278-5930 jbarry@susqco.com n/a 

Tioga Linnea Repard Office Manager 570-724-9340 lrepard@tiogacountypa.us n/a 

Union Scott Kerstetter Chief PO 570-524-8741 skerstetter@unionco.org n/a 

Venango Isaac Hastings Chief PO 814-432-9620 Isaac.Hastings@venangocountypa.gov YES 

Warren Deena Filla Office Manager 814-728-3520 dmfilla@warrencountypa.gov n/a 

Washington Erik Parks Supervisor 724-250-4144 erik.parks@washingtoncourts.us n/a 

Wayne Lisa Salak Deputy Chief 
570-253-5970 x 

2308 
lsalak@waynecountypa.gov YES 

Westmoreland Danielle Highfield PO Aide 724-830-3788 APOtransfer@westmorelandcountypa.gov YES 

Wyoming Krystle Kowalczyk 
Director of Probation 

Services 
570-996-2256 kkowalczyk@wyomingcountypa.gov n/a 

York Kelly Campbell 
Assistant Office 

Manager 
717-771-2021 x 

2021 
kjcampbell@yorkcountypa.gov YES 
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